1/31
■ OPERATING FROM Vcc=2V to 5.5V
■ STANDBY MODE ACTIVE LOW (TS486) or
HIGH (TS487)
■ OUTPUT POWER: 102mW @5V, 38mW
@3.3V into 16Ω with 0.1% THD+N max (1kHz)
■ LOW CURRENT CONSUMPTION: 2.5mA max
■ High Signal-to-Noise ratio: 103dB(A) at 5V

■ Mobile phone, PDA, computer motherboard
■ High end TV, portable audio player
ORDER CODE
MiniSO & DFN only available in Tape & Reel with T suffix,
SO is available in Tube (D) and in Tape & Reel (DT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part
Number
Temperature
Range: I
Package
Gain Marking
D S Q
TS486
-40, +85°C
• external TS486I
TS487 • external TS487I
TS486 • • external K86A
TS486-1 tba tba x1/0dB K86B
TS486-2 tba tba x2/6dB K86C
TS486-4 tba tba x4/12dB K86D
TS487 • • external K87A
TS487-1 tba tba x1/0dB K87B
TS487-2 tba tba x2/6dB K87C
TS487-4 tba tba x4/12dB K87D
TS487IDT: SO8, TS487IST, TS487-1IST,
TS487-2IST, TS487-4IST: MiniSO8
TS486-IQT, TS486-1IQT, TS486-2IQT, TS486-4IQT:
DFN8
1
2